

04-18-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C

	T
	1
	J
OMMERCE	

08 00 0000	I HARRI II III ERIN KART HIL HARR RIK RIK RIK RIK RIK RIK RIK RIK RIK R		Patent and Trademark Office	
U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #	er of Pate	101323582	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party Sun Microsystems, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [x] Corporate - State: De Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: March:	[] Association [] Limited Partners claware tached? [] Yes [x] No [] Merger [] Change of Name	Name: The jCert Initia Internal Address: Street Address: 2694 Bi City: San Ramon State: California	Zip: 94583 ship	
4. Application number(s) or A. Trademark Application Nos.: 75	registration number(s): 1	B. Trademark Regist	tration No.(s)	
Name: Michelle R. Harbottle, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY 400 Hamilton			ications and registrations involved: 1	
		Deposit account num credit any overpayme	,	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Michelle R. Harbottle, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Mullen Renture Hower

(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

75809689

04/17/2000 TTON11 01 FC:481

00000494 071907

Ī

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark") for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Serial No.

Date of Filing

JCERT

75/809689

September 28, 1999

and

WHEREAS, The jCert Initiative, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 2694 Bishop Drive, San Ramon, California, 94583, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the pending application, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sun Microsystems, Inc. assigns to The jCert Initiative, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the pending application, in the United States and throughout the world together with the common law rights and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to The jCert Initiative, Inc.

Signed at Palo Alto , this 22nd day of March 2000 ...

Sun Microsystems, Inc.

Name: Kenneth Olsen

Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/23/2000 REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0441